

SCHEDULE "B": SLURRY SEALS													
2016 Pavement Management Program 20552222-6102				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Blackline		VSS International		Intermountain Slurry Seal		Telfer Highway Technologies	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	Move-in, Bond, Insurance, Clean-up												
	A. City of Hillsboro	L.S.	All	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,661.41	\$ 10,661.41	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
	B. City of Sherwood	L.S.	All	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,661.21	\$ 7,661.21	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
	C. City of Oregon City	L.S.	All	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,661.41	\$ 7,661.41	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2.	Traffic Control and Public Notification												
	A. City of Hillsboro	L.S.	All	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$24,250.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 16,088.95	\$ 16,088.95	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
	B. City of Sherwood	L.S.	All	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,088.95	\$ 14,088.95	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	C. City of Oregon City	L.S.	All	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,088.95	\$ 14,088.95	\$ 10,546.12	\$ 10,546.12	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3.	Street Preparation and Application of Type II Asphalt Emulsion Slurry Seal	Sq. Yd.	367,551	\$ 1.50	\$ 551,326.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 532,948.95	\$ 1.55	\$ 569,704.05	\$ 1.33	\$ 488,842.83	\$ 1.55	\$ 569,704.05
4.	Install/Replace Pavement Markings per Manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices												
	A. Left Turn Arrow, Thermoplastic	EA.	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 275.10	\$ 1,650.60	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 1,572.00
	B. Right Turn Arrow, Thermoplastic	EA.	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.10	\$ 550.20	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 524.00
	C. Bike Symbol, Thermoplastic	EA.	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 282.45	\$ 1,129.80	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,076.00
	D. School Legend	EA.	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 446.25	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00
	D. Reflective two-way raised pavement markers				\$ -								
	a. Yellow	EA.	43	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 225.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 182.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 215.00
	b. Blue	EA.	195	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,657.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 828.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00
	c. White	EA.	7	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 36.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 29.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00
	E. 4" Wide Yellow Stripe, Thermoplastic	L.F.	1,096	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,836.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 964.48	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,041.20	\$ 0.83	\$ 909.68
	F. 8" Wide White Stripe, Thermoplastic	L.F.	1,009	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,063.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,018.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,715.30	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,614.40	\$ 1.61	\$ 1,624.49
	H. 12" Wide White Stripe, Thermoplastic	L.F.	3,094	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,752.00	\$ 7.46	\$ 23,081.24	\$ 7.95	\$ 24,597.30	\$ 7.10	\$ 21,967.40
	I. 4" Wide Yellow Stripe, Paint	L.F.	262	\$ 1.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 550.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 248.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 524.00
				TOTAL	\$ 664,185.00		\$ 645,458.95		\$ 672,668.00		\$ 672,672.00		\$ 762,826.62
				ORIGINAL BID TOTAL			\$ 645,458.95		\$ 672,668.00		\$ 672,672.00		\$ 785,026.62